

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

Second Appeal No. 256/2007

(Vishwanath Parashram Katekar **VERSUS** Rajesh Kanhaiyalal Joshi & others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Khapre, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : Smt. Vasanti A. Naik, J.

DATE : 16th July, 2007.

Heard Shri Khapre, the learned counsel for the appellant.

The second appeal is ADMITTED on the following substantial questions of law.

1. Whether married daughters can be treated as members of Joint Hindu family even though their marriages are performed prior to 1994 ?

2. Whether orders of revenue authorities passed against deceased Hiralal are binding on his heirs particularly plaintiffs ?

3. Whether the civil Court has jurisdiction to decide present suit in view of bar of jurisdiction contained in Section 124 of Bombay Tenancy and Agricultural Leases (Vidarbha Region) Act, 1958 ?

C.A. NO. 4713/2007.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the judgment of the first appellate Court is stayed.

JUDGE

APTE