

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2007

*Vishwanath Parashram Katekar Vs. Rajesh Kanhaiyalal Joshi & others*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders or  
directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

**Coram: C. L. PANGARKAR, J.**  
**Dated : 05TH DEC., 2008.**

The matter is already  
dismissed against respondent No. 1  
as ordered earlier.

JUDGE

*WWL*