

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.256 of 2007

(Vishwanath s/o. Parashram Katekar .vs. Rajesh Kanhaiyalal Joshi and Ors.)

Office Memoranda, appearances, directions and orders.	Notes, of Court's orders and Registrar's	Office Coram, or Registrar's	Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	------------------------------	----------------------------------

Coram: R. K. Deshpande, J.

Date: 28/01/2010.

Office to verify whether the Newspapers in which the paper publication was made was having wide publication in the area where the respondents reside and put up the note accordingly.

List the matter on 11.2.2010.

JUDGE

jais