

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application NO. 4713/2007 in Second Appeal No. 256/2007

Vishwanath Parashram Katekar ..vs.. Rajesh Kanhaiyalal Joshi & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Kavimandan, Advocate for appellant.

Coram: R. K. Deshpande, J.

Date : March 4, 2010

1. This is an application for stay to the execution of decree passed by learned District Judge-I Washim in Civil Appeal No. 191/2002 decided on 09.03.2007. This Court, by order dated 16.07.2007 granted ad interim relief of stay to the judgment of the appellate Court.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks time to file reply. Time granted. Stand over to 01.04.2010.

Interim relief to continue.

JUDGE