

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR

S.A.NO.256 of 2007

Vishwanath Parashram Katekar
..vs..
Rajesh Kanhaiyala Joshi and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
--	-------------------------

Mr.Kavinandan Adv. for the appellant.
None present for the respondents.

CORAM: C.L.Pangarkar, J.
DATED : 12th April, 2010.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant. None appears for the respondents.

This court has already admitted the appeal and had passed interim order of stay. Decree relates to partition. Since the appeal is admitted, the stay has to be confirmed. The stay granted by this court stands confirmed on the condition that the appellant furnishes the solvent surety to the satisfaction of the Civil Judge within time stipulated by trial court and on depositing the costs of the appeal and the suit in the trial court.

Steno copy of this order be furnished to the parties.

JUDGE.

