



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Second Appeal No. 256 of 2007

[Vishwanath S/o Parashram Katekar ..vs.. Rajesh Kanhaiyalal Joshi and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. G. Kavimandan, Advocate for the appellant

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 15-01-2024

None appears for the respondents. In order to
give one more opportunity, stand over to 23-1-2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)