



(1)

sa256.07

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 256/2007

Vishwanath Parashram Katekar .vs. Rajesh Kanhaiyalal Joshi and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. A. Lohiya, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Ghare, Advocate for respondent no.3.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : 13.02.2024

Learned counsel for the appellant states that some of
the respondents have expired.

He seeks time to take steps.

Stand over to 05.03.2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale