

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2007

Vishwanath Parashram KatekarPETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh Kanhaiyalal Joshi And 9 Ors.RESPONDENT

RL KHAPRE, VK PALIWAL, A DESHPANDE for Petitioner
AM GHARE,LK KOTHARI/R-3 for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 20th February, 2025

P.C. :

Counsel to take steps against deceased respondents within three weeks failing which matter be place before Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)