



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.256 OF 2007**

Vishwanath Parashram Katekar .Vs. Rajesh Kanhaiyalal Joshi and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. S.P. Kshirsagar, Advocate for appellant.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 24/02/2026**

Mr. S.P. Kshirsagar, learned Advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of appellant.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)