



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.256 OF 2007**

Vishwanath P. Katekar Vs. Rajesh K. Joshi and ors.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order*

*Court's or Judge's Order*

---

Mr. S. P. Kshirsagar, Advocate for appellant.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 17.03.2026.**

. Learned advocate for the appellant states that respondent Nos.4, 5, 6 and 7 have expired and that he will be filing appropriate applications for bringing their legal representatives on record within a period of two weeks.

2. Stand over **15.04.2026.**

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

Tanmay...