

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2007

(VISHWANATH PARASHRAM KATEKAR

VS

RAJESH KANHAIYALAL JOSHI AND OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Sunil D. Patil, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

1) Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6 and 7 have expired. Applications for bringing their legal representatives on record have not been filed. The appeal is of the year 2007. By way of last chance, time for filing requisite applications is granted till 30/04/2026.

2) List the appeal for further consideration on 04/05/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)